Gallup Omnibus Data 1973, omnibus nr. 10

DDA-372

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 7310 DDA STUDY NUMBER
V2 7310 YEAR

V3 7310 BUS NUMBER

V4 7310 DOCUMENT NUMBER
V5 7310 SEQUENCE NUMBER

V6 7310 CASE-ID

V7 7310 WEIGHT VARIABLE

V8 7310 URBANIZATION

V9 7310 DISTR.NO. 2ND DIGIT
V10 7310 SEX

V11 7310 AGE

V12 7310 MARITAL STATUS

V13 7310 RESP. PAT.STAT.
V14 7310 EDUCATION

V15 7310 RESP. INCOME

V16 7310 FAMILY INCOME

V17 7310 SUPPORT. OCCUPAT.
V18 7310 PERSONS IN HOUSEH.
V19 7310 DWELLING

V20 7310 CHILDREN U. 15Y.
V21 7310 ADULTS IN HOUSEH.
V22 7310 RESP.POS.IN HOUSEH.
V23 7310 H EWIFE POSITION
V24 7310 VOTE TOMORROW

V25 7310 HEARD OR READ

V26 731 LLECTIVE FUND
V27 7310 PRESENT GOVERNMENT
V28 7310 AGAINST NATO

V29 731 MPANY-INFLUENCE
V30 7310 EQUALITY

V31 7310 PROSPERITY

V32 731 NSULTATION

V33 7310 OTHER ANSWER

V34 7310 DON'T KNOW

V35 7310 JOINT RESPONSIBIL.
V36 7310 EQUAL PAY

V37 7310 PAYING TO A FUND
V38 7310 ECONOMIC INVOLVMENT
V39 7310 PROFIT SHARING

V40 7310 JOINT OWNERSHIP
V41 7310 OTHER ANSWERS

V42 7310 DON'T KNOW

V43 7310 ECON.DEM./DEM.WORK
V44 7310 JOINT FUND

V45 7310 MEMBER OF TRADE UN.
V46 731 MING ELECTION
V47 7310 ANOTHER PARTY

V48 7310 COMPULSORY VOTE
V49 7310 TOTAL EVALUATION

V50 7310 TAXES Q56
V51 7310 ECONOMY Q56

V52 7310 HOUSING PROBLEM Q56
V53 7310 ONE FAM. HOUSES Q56



V54 7310 INFLATION Q56
V55 7310 FIT GOVERNMENT Q56
V56 7310 OTHER ANSWERS Q56

V57 7310 DON'T KNOW Q56
V58 7310 H ING COMPROMISE

V59 7310 FAMILY HOUSES
V60 7310 RENT INCREASE
V61 7310 OTHER ANSWER
V62 7310 DON'T KNOW
V63 7310 ELECTION AT TV
V64 7310 VOTING RESULT
V65 7310 PROGNOSES
V66 7310 EXPERTS

V67 7310 POLITICIANS
V68 7310 ENTERTAINMENT
V69 7310 DON'T KNOW

V70 7310 TAXES Q61
V71 7310 ECONOMY Q61

V72 7310 HOUSING PROBLEM Q61
V73 7310 ONE FAM. HOUSES Q61
V74 7310 INFLATION 1

V75 7310 FIT GOVERNMENT Q61
V76 7310 OTHER ANSWERS Q61
V77 7310 DON'T KNOW Q61
V78 7310 EQUAL BURDENS

Variabler

e V1 7310 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
n

Gyldige 1508
Manglende 0
Minimum 372
Maximum 372
Gennemsnit 372
Median 372

Standardafvigelse 0

e V27310 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)
n

Gyldige 1508
Manglende 0
Minimum 1973
Maximum 1973
Gennemsnit 1973
Median 1973

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 7310 BUS NUMBER

The variable is generated by DDA. It contains the number 00001400 of the omnibus within the year and has the value
10 for 00001410 all cases. 00001420

o Bus number.

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1508
Manglende 0
Minimum 10
Maximum 10
Gennemsnit 10
Median 10

Standardafvigelse 0



e V4 7310 DOCUMENT NUMBER

The variable is generated by DDA. It has the value 01 in 00001450 every case. 00001460

o Document number.

= Double (0 decimaler)

n
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

e V57310 SEQUENCE NUMBER

The variable is generated by DDA. It consists of the se00001490 rial humbers of the respondents within the individual

00001500 omnibuses. 00001510

o Sequence number.

= Double (0 decimaler)

n
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

e V6 7310 CASE-ID

The identifications of the respondents as given by Gallup. 00001540

1508

0
1

2000

974
972
571

o 102-105: Respondent identification.

= Double (0 decimaler)

| |
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

1508

0
1

1509

755
756
436

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9999.

e V7 7310 WEIGHT VARIABLE

The variable is generated by DDA. Its value indicates the 00001570 number of times a given case appeared in the card

weighted 00001580 file. 00001590

o Weight variable.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

74 74 1120

21 21 313
4 4 55
1 1 15
0 0 2

1 The case
appeared once

2 The case
appeared
twice

3 The case
appeared
three times

4 The case
appeared four
times

5 The case
appeared five
times



100

Svarprocent: 100

100

1508

6 The case
appeared six
times

7 The case
appeared
seven times

8 The case
appeared
eight times

e V8 7310 URBANIZATION

o 108: Urbanization.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18
7
32

42
100

Svarprocent: 100

18
7
32

42
100

277
111
483

637
1508

1 Capital
2 Suburbs

3 Provincial
towns

4 Rural districts

e V9 7310 DISTR.NO. 2ND DIGIT

o 109: District number, second digit.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

29
11
7

9
20
11
9

5
100

Svarprocent: 100

29
11
7

9
20
11
9

5
100

437
162
109
139
295
167
130
69
1508

e V10 7310 SEX

o 112: Sex.

1A
2B
3C
4D
5E
6F
7G
8H

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

45
55
100

Svarprocent: 100

45
55
100

676
832
1508

e V11 7310 AGE

o 112: Age.

1 Men
2 Women

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

7

8
11
17
16
24
16

7

8
11
17
16
24
16

107
124
166
261
248
361
241

115 - 19 years
2 20 - 24 years
3 25 - 29 years
4 30 - 39 years
540 - 49 years
6 50 - 64 years

7 65 years or
more



100 100 1508
Svarprocent: 100

e V12 7310 MARITAL STATUS
o 112: Marital status.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 278 1 Single
70 70 1050 2 Married
12 12 180 3 Previously
married
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V13 7310 RESP. OCCUPAT.STAT.

o 113: Respondents occupational status.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 197 1 Worker,
unskilled
9 9 133 2 Worker, skilled
12 12 188 3 Salaried
employee,
lower grade
6 6 98 4 Other salaried
person
6 6 88 5 Farmer,
independent

2 2 34 6 Independent
shopkeeper or
artisan

5 5 79 7 Other
independent

9 9 132 8 Apprentice,
pupil, student
etc.

17 17 257 9 Pensioner or
other person
without
occupation

20 20 302 10 Married
women
without
employment

100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V14 7310 EDUCATION
o 114: Education.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
71 71 1064 1 Elementary

school
19 19 284 2 Junior
highschool
10 10 147 3 Highschool,
university
1 1 13 4 Won't answer

100 100 1508
Svarprocent: 100

e V15 7310 RESP. INCOME
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid 00003000 before any deduction for tax payment. 00003010



114: Income of respondent.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

21 24 319 10 kr.

11 12 161 21-11.999 kr.
13 15 200 312.000 -

19.999 kr.
9 10 129 4 20.000 -
29.999 kr.
10 11 147 5 30.000 -
39.999 kr.
11 13 170 6 40.000 -
49.999 kr.
10 11 154 7 50.000 -
79.999 kr.
5 6 75 8 80.000 kr. or
more
10 153 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1508
Svarprocent: 90

e V16 7310 FAMILY INCOME
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid 00003240 before any deduction for tax payment. 00003250

o 115: Total family income.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

2 2 25 1-11.999 kr
8 8 125 212.000 -

19.999 kr.
7 7 112 3 20.000 -
29.999 kr.
8 8 120 4 30.000 -
39.999 kr.
12 12 186 540.000 -
49.999 kr.
21 21 322 6 50.000 -
79.999 kr.
20 20 295 7 80.000 kr. or
more

21 21 319 8 Don't know,
won't answer
0 4 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V17 7310 SUPPORT. OCCUPAT.

o 116: Supporters occupation.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

15 15 219 1 Worker,
unskilled

15 15 219 2 Worker, skilled

12 12 175 3 Salaried
employee,
lower grade

10 10 157 4 Other salaried
person

13 13 200 5 Farmer,
independent

5 5 69 6 Independent
shopkeeper or
artisan

8 8 116 7 Other
independent

3 3 51 8 Apprentice,



pupil, student
etc.

19 19 294 9 Pensioner or
other person
without
occupation

1 1 8 10 Married
women
without
employment

100 100 1508
Svarprocent: 100

e V18 7310 PERSONS IN HOUSEH.

o 117: Total number of persons in household.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 183 11 person

33 33 503 2 2 persons
20 20 301 3 3 persons
20 20 307 4 4 persons

14 14 214 55 persons or
more

100 100 1508
Svarprocent: 100

e V19 7310 DWELLING
o 117: Type of dwelling.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
41 41 614 1 Own house
8 8 120 2 Rented house

16 16 246 3 0wn
farm/rented
farm

4 4 61 4 Apartment in
private home

29 29 434 5 Apartment in
dwelling house

1 1 20 6 Freehold flats
or something
like that

1 1 13 7 Apartment
100 100 1508
Svarprocent: 100

e V20 7310 CHILDREN U. 15Y.

o 118: Number of children under 15 years.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

58 59 875 1 0 child

16 16 238 2 1 child

16 16 243 3 2 children
5 5 77 4 3 children

3 3 46 5 4 children or
more

0 1 8
2 28 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 98

e V21 7310 ADULTS IN HOUSEH.

o 118: Number of adults in household (15 years or more).



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 205 11 adult
58 60 876 2 2 adults
18 18 269 3 3 adults

8 8 121 4 4 adults or
more

2 37 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 98

e V22 7310 RESP.POS.IN HOUSEH.

o 118: Respondents position in household.

% MD9% Antal Kode Kategori

37 38 559 1 Head of the
family

49 50 741 2 Housewife
12 12 185 3 Other adult
2 23 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 98

e V23 7310 HOUSEWIFE POSITION

o 119: Position of housewife.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 108 1 No housewife

50 50 750 2 Housewife
without
employment

17 17 257 3 Housewife
with full-time
employment

19 19 287 4 Housewife
with part-time
employment

7 7 103 5 Housewife
who helps
husband

0 3 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V24 7310 VOTE TOMORROW

o 122-123: For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 210 1 A. Socialdemokratiet

8 8 126 2 B. Radikale
7 7 101 3 C. Konservative
11 11 160 4 D. Venstre
1 1 9 5 E. Retsforbundet
1 1 22 6 K. Kommunister
0 0 0 7 U. De Uafhaengige
6 6 91 8 F. Socialistisk
Folkeparti
2 9 L. Liberalt centrum

1 10 S. Slesvigsk Parti
12 11 Q. Kristeligt Folkeparti
5 12'Y. Venstresocialisterne
95 13 Z. Fremskridtspartiet
10 10 154 14 M.

O O = OO
O O~ O O



Centrumdemokraterne
0 0 2 15 Other parties
7 7 108 16 No right of voting
20 20 304 17 Don't know which
party
5 5 68 18 Refuse to answer
which party

1 21 19 Would not vote
1 10 20 Other answers
1 88
6 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

O O+ =

e V25 7310 HEARD OR READ
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 146A: Have you heard or read about the Governments motion in connection with economic democracy?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
79 81 1195 1 Yes
14 15 213 2 No

4 4 60 3 Don't
remember

0 1 4
3 39 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 97

e V26 7310 COLLECTIVE FUND
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 146B: The Government has moved that the wage earners get joint ownership and thereby a real, joint influence on the
operation of their work place - in such a way that the employers pay an annual amount to a joint admini stration fund,
2/3 hereof, however, are to be kept in the company as wage earner capital, whereas the remaining amounts are placed
in capital-poor companies to promote regional development and the export trade, and should further be spent for public
purposes, as, for instance, environment measures. A collective fund is a condition to an arrangement where all wage
earners can take part and get an equal share in the growth of the economic life. Would you be in favour of such a motion
or not?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 15 214 1 In favour
48 49 719 2 Not in favour
35 36 530 3 Don't know
0 3 4
3 42 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1508
Svarprocent: 97

e V27 7310 PRESENT GOVERNMENT
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 156A: Do you think that the present Government has done well, fairly well or not well in the time that it has been in
office?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 5 72 1 Well
24 24 355 2 Fairly well
64 64 960 3 Not well
7 7 106 4 Don't know
1 15 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 99

e V28 7310 AGAINST NATO
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.



o 156B: Are you for or against that Denmark is taking part in the Atlantic Pact (NATO)?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
48 49 722 1 For
24 25 364 2 Against
26 27 398 3 Don't know
0 1 4
2 23 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1508
Svarprocent: 98

e V29 7310 COMPANY-INFLUENCE
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.
o 157: There has recently been discussed very much about democracy in the work place and economic democracy; what

do you think that is meant by democracy in the work place? Joint ownership/the workers must have influence on the
company/co-operation between the management and workers.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

56 56 851 0 Not mentioned

44 44 657 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V30 7310 EQUALITY
o ial variabl mni no. 10.

o 157: There has recently been discussed very much about democracy in the work place and economic democracy; what
do you think that is meant by democracy in the work place? Equal right/equality/should be equal to everybody.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

90 90 1350 0 Not mentioned

10 10 158 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V31 7310 PROSPERITY
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.
o 157: There has recently been discussed very much about democracy in the work place and economic democracy; what

do you think that is meant by democracy in the work place? Growth/environment/pleasant atmosphere/solidarity/ more
interested in one another.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

79 79 1189 0 Not mentioned

21 21 319 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V32 7310 CONSULTATION
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 157: There has recently been discussed very much about democracy in the work place and economic democracy; what
do you think that is meant by democracy in the work place? Joint economic right to take part in decisions/joint right to
discuss investments.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 95 1433 0 Not mentioned
5 5 75 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508



Svarprocent: 100

e V33 7310 OTHER ANSWERS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 157: There has recently been discussed very much about democracy in the work place and economic democracy; what
do you think that is meant by democracy in the work place? Other points.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 98 1473 0 Not mentioned
2 2 35 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V34 7310 DON'T KNOW
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 157: There has recently been discussed very much about democracy in the work place and economic democracy; what
do you think that is meant by democracy in the work place? Dont know.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

78 78 1176 0 Not mentioned

22 22 332 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V35 7310 JOINT RESPONSIBIL.
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 158: What do you think is meant by economic democracy? Joint responsibility/joint influence/co-operation about joint
matters.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 91 1378 0 Not mentioned
9 9 130 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V36 7310 EQUAL PAY
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 158: What do you think is meant by economic democracy? Equal pay/more equality as far as wages are concerned.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
94 94 1419 0 Not mentioned

6 6 89 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V37 7310 PAYING TO A FUND
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 158: What do you think is meant by economic democracy? Employers and workers pay to a fund/collaborator fund.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



89 89 1336 0 Not mentioned
11 11 172 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V38 7310 ECONOMIC INVOLVMENT
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 158: What do you think is meant by economic democracy? Joint right to be consulted about the economy/ economically
involved/joint economic responsibility.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

84 84 1269 0 Not mentioned

16 16 239 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V39 7310 PROFIT SHARING
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 158: What do you think is meant by economic democracy? Profit sharing/share in profits/share in economic profits.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
81 81 1227 0 Not mentioned

19 19 281 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V40 7310 JOINT OWNERSHIP
o ial variabl mni no. 10.

o 158: What do you think is meant by economic democracy? Joint ownership economically speaking.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 91 1365 0 Not mentioned

9 9 143 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V41 7310 OTHER ANSWERS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 158: What do you think is meant by economic democracy? Other points.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1461 0 Not mentioned

3 3 47 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V42 7310 DON'T KNOW
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 158: What do you think is meant by economic democracy? Dont know.



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

69 69 1044 0 Not mentioned

31 31 464 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V43 7310 ECON.DEM./DEM.WORK
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 159A: What would you immediately find that is most important: economic democracy or democracy in the work place?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

9 10 141 1 Economic
democracy

63 64 953 2 Democracy in
the work place

26 26 387 3 Don't know
0 5 4
1 22 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1508
Svarprocent: 98

e V44 7310 JOINT FUND
o ial variabl mni no. 10.

o 159B: The Government has moved that both private and public employers should pay to a joint fund to which all wage
earners should have joint ownership and that they must buy shares for the money in trade companies. Would you be in

favour of such a motion or not?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 241 1 For
51 52 764 2 Against
31 32 473 3 Don't know
0 1 4
2 29 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 98

e V45 7310 MEMBER OF TRADE UN.
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 159C: Are you a member of a trade union associated to LO (the Danish Trades Union Congress)?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 19 286 1 Yes
77 78 1159 2 No
2 2 33 3 Don't know
0 1 4
2 29 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1508
Svarprocent: 98

e V46 7310 COMING ELECTION
o ial variabl mni no. 10.

o 251: It is not all people that vote every time when general election takes place. Please look at this card and tell me how

likely it is that you will vote at the coming general election. (Show card)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

81 83 1221 1 Would
definitely vote
6 6 87 2 Would
probably vote
2 2 35 3 Might vote



1 1 12 4 Not likely to
vote

103 5 Definitely not
1 10 6 Don't know
2 7
38 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 97

W O+~ N

e V47 7310 ANOTHER PARTY
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 252-253: (If party mentioned in question 22-23) If you were going to vote for another party than that mentioned by you,
what party would you then vote for?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 10 113 1 A. The Social
Democratic
Party
8 11 122 2 B. The Social
Liberal Party
5 6 73 3 C. The
Conservatives
99 4 V. The Liberals
1 1 14 5 E. The Single-
tax Party
1 1 17 6 K. The
Communist
Party
0 0 0 7 U. The Liberal
Independent
Party
4 5 59 8 F. The
Socialist
People's Party
0 0 1 9 L. The Liberal
Centre Party
0 0 0 10 S. The Slesvig
Party
1 2 21 11 Q. The
Christian
People's Party
2 2 24 12Y. the Left-
wing Socialists
5 7 75 13 The
Progressive

Party
10 13 147 14 The Centre
Party
25 33 370 15 Don't know
0 1 16
25 372 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1508
Svarprocent: 75

e V48 7310 COMPULSORY VOTE
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 254-255: (If party not mentioned in question 22-23) If it was compulsory to vote, what party would you most likely give
your vote?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

4 12 64 1 A. The Social
Democratic
Party

2 6 34 2 B. The Social
Liberal Party

1 4 21 3C. The



Conservatives

2 7 36 4 V. The Liberals

0 1 3 5 E. The Single-
tax Party

0 1 6 6 K. The
Communist
Party

0 0 0 7 U. The Liberal
Independent
Party

1 2 11 8 F. The
Socialist
People's Party

0 0 0 9 L. The Liberal
Centre Party

0 0 1 10 S. The Slesvig
Party

0 1 7 11 Q. The
Christian
People's Party

0 1 3 12Y. the Left-
wing Socialists

2 4 24 13 The
Progressive

Party
3 8 41 14 The Centre
Party
19 54 291 15 Don't know
0 1 16
64 965 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1508
Svarprocent: 36

e V49 7310 TOTAL EVALUATION
o ial variabl mni no. 10.

o 256: Is your evaluation of the particular parties in this election campaign a total evaluation or is there something you
find particularly important in this election campaign? Total evaluation

% MD9% Antal Kode Kategori

69 69 1040 0 Not mentioned

31 31 468 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V50 7310 TAXES Q56
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 256: Is your evaluation of the particular parties in this election campaign a total evaluation or is there something you
find particularly important in this election campaign? Taxes

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
92 92 1387 0 Not mentioned
8 8 121 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V51 7310 ECONOMY Q56
o ial variabl mni no. 10.

o 256: Is your evaluation of the particular parties in this election campaign a total evaluation or is there something you
find particularly important in this election campaign? The economy



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
94 94 1421 0 Not mentioned
6 6 87 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V52 7310 HOUSING PROBLEM Q56
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 256: Is your evaluation of the particular parties in this election campaign a total evaluation or is there something you
find particularly important in this election campaign? The housing problem

% MD9% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1458 0 Not mentioned
3 3 50 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V53 7310 ONE FAM. HOUSES Q56
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 256: Is your evaluation of the particular parties in this election campaign a total evaluation or is there something you
find particularly important in this election campaign? The one family houses

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 96 1450 0 Not mentioned
4 4 58 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V54 7310 INFLATION Q56
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 256: Is your evaluation of the particular parties in this election campaign a total evaluation or is there something you
find particularly important in this election campaign? The inflation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1497 0 Not mentioned
1 1 11 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V55 7310 FIT GOVERNMENT Q56
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 256: Is your evaluation of the particular parties in this election campaign a total evaluation or is there something you
find particularly important in this election campaign? A fit government

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1489 0 Not mentioned
1 1 19 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100



e V56 7310 OTHER ANSWERS Q56
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 256: Is your evaluation of the particular parties in this election campaign a total evaluation or is there something you
find particularly important in this election campaign? Other answers

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

88 88 1324 0 Not mentioned

12 12 184 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V57 7310 DON'T KNOW Q56
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 256: Is your evaluation of the particular parties in this election campaign a total evaluation or is there something you
find particularly important in this election campaign? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

63 63 957 0 Not mentioned

37 37 551 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V58 7310 HOUSING COMPROMISE
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 257: Were you satisfied with the housing compromise this summer between the Government and the Socialist Peoples
Party?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

11 11 159 1 Yes, go to
question 59
(V63)

52 52 781 2 No

37 37 562 3 Don't know,
go to question
59 (V63)

0 1 4

0 5 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1508
Svarprocent: 100

e V59 7310 FAMILY HOUSES
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 258: With what were you particularly dissatisfied? The treatment of one family houses
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
69 69 1035 0 Not mentioned

31 31 473 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V60 7310 RENT INCREASE
o cial variabl mni no. 10.

o 258: With what were you particularly dissatisfied? The rent increase for flats

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 95 1426 0 Not mentioned



5 5 82 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V61 7310 OTHER ANSWERS
o ial variabl mni no. 10.

o 258: With what were you particularly dissatisfied? Other answers

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 93 1400 0 Not mentioned
7 7 108 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V62 7310 DON'T KNOW
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 258: With what were you particularly dissatisfied? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

90 90 1356 0 Not mentioned

10 10 152 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V63 7310 ELECTION AT TV
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 259: Do you usually watch TV in the election evening?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
82 83 1230 1 Yes

14 15 218 2 No, go to
question 61
(V70)

2 2 27 3 Don't know,
go to question
61 (V70)

2 33 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1508
Svarprocent: 98

e V64 7310 VOTING RESULTS
o ecial variabl mnibus no. 10.

o 260: TV is usually showing partly current voting results, partly prognoses, i.e. predictions of election results as the
evening proceeds and partly conversations with political experts besides current conversations with politicians and finally
comes the ordinary entertainment. What do you think should cover most of the time: current voting results, prognoses,
comments by politicians, particular experts or just ordinary entertainment? (Show card) Voting results

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

46 46 698 0 Not mentioned

54 54 810 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100



V65 7310 PROGNOSES
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 260: TV is usually showing partly current voting results, partly prognoses, i.e. predictions of election results as the
evening proceeds and partly conversations with political experts besides current conversations with politicians and finally
comes the ordinary entertainment. What do you think should cover most of the time: current voting results, prognoses,
comments by politicians, particular experts or just ordinary entertainment? (Show card) Prognoses

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

85 85 1278 0 Not mentioned

15 15 230 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V66 7310 EXPERTS
o ial variabl mni no. 10.

o 260: TV is usually showing partly current voting results, partly prognoses, i.e. predictions of election results as the

evening proceeds and partly conversations with political experts besides current conversations with politicians and finally
comes the ordinary entertainment. What do you think should cover most of the time: current voting results, prognoses,
comments by politicians, particular experts or just ordinary entertainment? (Show card) Particular experts

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 91 1371 0 Not mentioned
9 9 137 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V67 7310 POLITICIANS
o ecial variabl mni no. 10.

o 260: TV is usually showing partly current voting results, partly prognoses, i.e. predictions of election results as the

evening proceeds and partly conversations with political experts besides current conversations with politicians and finally
comes the ordinary entertainment. What do you think should cover most of the time: current voting results, prognoses,
comments by politicians, particular experts or just ordinary entertainment? (Show card) Politicians

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

83 83 1255 0 Not mentioned

17 17 253 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V68 7310 ENTERTAINMENT
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 260: TV is usually showing partly current voting results, partly prognoses, i.e. predictions of election results as the

evening proceeds and partly conversations with political experts besides current conversations with politicians and finally
comes the ordinary entertainment. What do you think should cover most of the time: current voting results, prognoses,
comments by politicians, particular experts or just ordinary entertainment? (Show card) Ordinary entertainment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

85 85 1276 0 Not mentioned

15 15 232 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V69 7310 DON'T KNOW

[

Special variables, omnibus no. 10.



o 260: TV is usually showing partly current voting results, partly prognoses, i.e. predictions of election results as the
evening proceeds and partly conversations with political experts besides current conversations with politicians and finally
comes the ordinary entertainment. What do you think should cover most of the time: current voting results, prognoses,
comments by politicians, particular experts or just ordinary entertainment? (Show card) Dont know

% MD9% Antal Kode Kategori
95 95 1438 0 Not mentioned
5 5 70 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V70 7310 TAXES Q61
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 261: What questions, in general, do you think are most important to the elections? Taxes

% MD9% Antal Kode Kategori

77 77 1155 0 Not mentioned

23 23 353 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V71 7310 ECONOMY Q61
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 261: What questions, in general, do you think are most important to the elections? The economy

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

85 85 1285 0 Not mentioned

15 15 223 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V72 7310 HOUSING PROBLEM Q61
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 261: What questions, in general, do you think are most important to the elections? The housing problem

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 95 1432 0 Not mentioned
5 5 76 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V73 7310 ONE FAM. HOUSES Q61
o ial variabl mni no. 10.

o 261: What questions, in general, do you think are most important to the elections? The one family houses
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 96 1453 0 Not mentioned

4 4 55 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100



e V74 7310 INFLATION Q61
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 261: What questions, in general, do you think are most important to the elections? The inflation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1494 0 Not mentioned
1 1 14 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V75 7310 FIT GOVERNMENT Q61
o ial variabl mni no. 10.

o 261: What questions, in general, do you think are most important to the elections? A fit government

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 95 1439 0 Not mentioned
5 5 69 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V76 7310 OTHER ANSWERS Q61
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 261: What questions, in general, do you think are most important to the elections? Other answers

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

82 82 1237 0 Not mentioned

18 18 271 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V77 7310 DON'T KNOW Q61
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 261: What questions, in general, do you think are most important to the elections? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

64 64 968 0 Not mentioned

36 36 540 1 Mentioned
100 100 1508

Svarprocent: 100

e V78 7310 EQUAL BURDENS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 10.

o 262: On what group were the greatest burdens imposed at the housing compromise: the ordinary tenants or the owners
of single-family houses or did they get equal burdens?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 84 1 The ordinary
tenants
52 53 790 2 The owners of
single-family
houses
13 13 194 3 Equal burdens



28 28 418 4 Don't know
0 1 5
1 21 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1508
Svarprocent: 99
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